
 

 

Tuesday 5th March: Y5 to the Halle* 
Wednesday 6th March: Y2 Blue Planet Aquarium 
Thursday 7th March: Book Fair arrives. 
Friday 8th March: World Book Day (whole school) 
Friday 8th March: Year 3 Assembly 9am (all Y3 parents invited) 
Friday 15th March: Comic Relief- wear silly socks,  £1 donation 
Friday 15th March: Whole School Open Afternoon 1.30pm 
Monday 18th March: Red Envelope Week begins  
Wednesday 20th March: Parents’ Evening Reception to Year 6 
Friday 22nd March: Year 2 Assembly 9am (all Y2 parents invited) 

Monday 25th March: Y5 Easter Experience (KMC)  
Thursday 28th March: Break up for Easter   
Monday 15th April: Children return  
Tuesday 17th April: Clubs open for booking 
 Friday 26th April: Quiz night/Gin tasting (Y6) 
 

Wednesday 1st to Friday 3rd May: Y4 & Y5 Residential 
 Friday 10th May: Year 5 Assembly 9am (all Y5 parents invited) 
Friday 10th May: KS1 May Day Celebrations* 
Monday 13th May: Year 6 SATs begin* 
Friday 17th May: Year 1 Assembly (all Y1 parents invited)* 
Friday 17th May: FOBS BEXFEST –(ALL YEAR GROUPS)  
Friday 24th May: Year 6 Assembly 9am (all Y6 parents invited) 
Friday 24th May: Break up for half term 
Monday 3rd June: INSET day (nursery and school closed) 
Tuesday 4th June: Children return  
Friday 21st June: Sports Day refreshments – Juniors (Y3) / Infants 
(Rec)  
Friday 5th July: FOBS Summer Disco  (Y2 organising)  
Friday 19th July: Break up for summer 
Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd July: INSET days 
*New date /Any FOBs events- year group organising in brackets. 

Parents’ Evening Booking Wednesday 20th March: From today the booking system for Parents’ Evening appointments is 
open. Online sessions are available from 1.20pm until 3pm. Face to face appointments are available from 3.40pm until 7pm. 
Bookings will close on Friday 15th March. If your child is on a SEND Support plan you should have received an email to say 
you can book a twenty minute face to face appointment on Wednesday 13th March. If your child has an EHCP, Mrs Aitken will 
be in touch to make arrangements for a face to face meeting this half term.  
Open Afternoon & Parent Information Session Swans to Year 6: Friday 15th March:  Next week at our annual Open 
Afternoon we are delighted to let you know we have Sarah Clark, an educational psychologist delivering our introductory talk 
for parents. Sarah recently worked with the staff to deliver some training around emotional regulation and her talk will focus 
on how parents can work in partnership with the school to build a positive sense of self for your child. This is a wonderful 
opportunity for you to learn about how we can develop happy, confident, happy children together. We hope you can join us 
from 1.30pm. The classrooms will be open for you to visit your child and see their work from 2pm. Please note that the 
classrooms will not open until the presentation is finished.  
The cygnet room will not be taking part in the open afternoon as the children are so young still and we have found it quite 
unsettling for them, however we will be holding a stay and play session later in the year for you to come and enjoy our setting 
with your child. 
World Book Day: A reminder that this Friday is our World Book Day. Children can come dressed as their favourite book 
character or author.  
Building Work: A reminder that building work will commence at the infant end of the school car park. Safety fencing will be 
put up, but please avoid this area for the next couple of weeks.  

Cygnet 1 news 
Cygnets 1 have had a lovely week 
listening to the story of The Tiger who 
came for Tea. They have been into the 
woodland for tiger hunts, made tiger 
playdough and making cups of tea. 
This we would love your little ones to come into nursery 
wearing spots and stripes as we explore the book, ‘My mum 
and dad make me laugh’. To celebrate world book day 
Sharon would love to share your child’s favourite story if they 
wanted to bring them in too. 

Cygnet 2 news 
Cygnets 2 have made the most out 
of the lovely weather and have spent 
lots of time going on welly walks and 
playing in the garden. This week they 
will be down on the farm, learning 
the names of the baby animals and 
there are some exciting sensory 
activities planned. 

Swans 
The Swans have been 
exploring the story of the 
Three Little Pigs last week 
and made some amazing 
houses from bricks, straw 
and sticks. This week they 
will be looking at the signs 
and sounds of Spring and 
enjoying lots of time outside. 

Happy Birthday 
A very 
happy 
birthday 
to Edie- 
Marie. 
We loved 
sharing 
your book. 

Happy St.David’s Day 
Thank you 
Oshy for the 
delicious 
Bara Brith 
and for 
sharing your 
books. 
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